

Sullivan County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID-5246 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/19/2023 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 2/16/2023 **Final action:** 2/16/2023

Enactment date: 2/16/2023 Enactment #: 45-23

Title: Agreement with SCOFA (NY Connects) and LAMAR to provide Billboards (Outdoor)

Sponsors: Office for the Aging, Lise-Anne Deoul

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/16/2023	1	County Legislature	adopted	Pass
2/2/2023	1	Planning and Community Resources Committee	carried at Committee	Pass

Narrative of Resolution:

Agreement with SCOFA (NY Connects) and LAMAR to provide Billboards (Outdoor)

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$17,992.00

Are funds already budgeted? Yes

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

Funding Reimbursable by NY Connects grant through New York State Office for the Aging

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$ 17,992.00 Are funds already budgeted? Yes

If "Yes" specify appropriation code(s): A7610.87.40.4021

If "No", specify proposed source of funds:

Estimated Cost Breakdown by Source

County: \$0

State: \$ 17,992.00

Federal Government:\$<1nsert Here>

Grant(s): \$<Insert Amount Here> Other: \$<Insert Amount Here> (Specify):

File #: ID-5246, Version: 1					
RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY PLANNING, REAL PROPERTY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH LAMAR					
WHEREAS, a proposal was received for Outdoor Advertising (Billboards) for the Sullivan County Office for the Aging (NY Connects), and					
WHEREAS, LAMAR, 700 James Ave, Scranton, PA 18510, will provide said services from January 2, 2023 through December 31, 2023, and					
WHEREAS, the Sullivan County Office for the Aging (NY Connects) has approved said proposal and recommends that an agreement be executed.					
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Manager be and hereby is authorized to					
execute a contract, with, LAMAR at an annual price not to exceed \$17,992.00, in accordance with NY Connects 2023 budget, said contract to be in such form as the County Attorney shall approve.					